
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: @IPSWICHTURFCLUB BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 800m

11 August 2023 - 12:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:45.59
(0:13.27)

0:32.32
(0:10.54)

0:21.78
(0:10.94)

0:10.84
(0:10.84)

0:32.32

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 SHALAA'S MOMENT 4 70.1 0:10.42 0:45.59 [1] 0:32.00 [5] 0:21.58 [3] 0:10.84 [1] 0:45.59 0:32.00

Ben Thompson 600m 600m (0:13.59) (0:10.42) (0:10.74) (0:10.84)

2 7 UNDERHAND 2 69.7 0:10.51 0:46.12 [2] 0:32.82 [2] 0:22.31 [1] 0:11.34 [2] 3L 0:32.82 +0

Emily Lang 600m 600m (0:13.30) (0:10.51) (0:10.97) (0:11.34)

3 3 THAWRA 6 68.8 0:10.60 0:46.28 [3] 0:32.76 [3] 0:22.16 [5] 0:11.24 [4] 3.8L 0:32.76 +3

Angela Jones 600m 600m (0:13.52) (0:10.60) (0:10.92) (0:11.24)

4 1 COMMANDEERING 3 69.3 0:10.54 0:46.30 [4] 0:32.74 [4] 0:22.20 [4] 0:11.20 [6] 3.9L 0:32.74 +1

James Orman 600m 600m (0:13.56) (0:10.54) (0:11.00) (0:11.20)

5 2 TROPICS 5 69.0 0:10.64 0:46.33 [5] 0:32.62 [6] 0:21.98 [6] 0:11.27 [5] 4.1L 0:32.62 +0

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:13.71) (0:10.64) (0:10.71) (0:11.27)

6 6 INQUEST 7 69.3 0:10.68 0:46.42 [6] 0:32.52 [7] 0:21.84 [7] 0:10.98 [7] 4.6L 0:32.52 +2

Michael Cahill 600m 600m (0:13.90) (0:10.68) (0:10.86) (0:10.98)

7 4 COSMIC SERENADE 1 70.2 0:10.55 0:46.42 [7] 0:33.15 [1] 0:22.60 [2] 0:11.56 [3] 4.7L 0:33.15 -1

Jai Williams 600m 600m (0:13.27) (0:10.55) (0:11.04) (0:11.56)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: TAB Fillies and Mares Maiden Handicap - 1350m

11 August 2023 - 13:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.97
(0:11.27)

1:10.70
(0:10.86)

0:59.84
(0:11.20)

0:48.64
(0:11.57)

0:37.07
(0:12.06)

0:25.01
(0:12.49)

0:37.07

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 CHAYSE 'N' ADAM 9 65.8 0:11.11 1:21.97 [1] 1:10.24 [6] 0:59.13 [6] 0:47.91 [6] 0:36.33 [5] 0:24.46 [5] 0:36.33

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:11.73) (0:11.11) (0:11.22) (0:11.58) (0:11.87) (0:12.16)

2 11 IS SWEET 3 67.1 0:10.93 1:21.99 [2] 1:10.48 [4] 0:59.55 [3] 0:48.34 [3] 0:36.76 [3] 0:24.78 [3] 0:36.76 -3

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:11.51) (0:10.93) (0:11.21) (0:11.58) (0:11.98) (0:12.24)

3 6 OUTA TAORMINA 5 66.9 0:10.99 1:22.26 [3] 1:10.99 [1] 1:00.00 [2] 0:48.68 [2] 0:37.10 [2] 0:25.16 [2] 0:37.10 -5

Alisha Donald 1200m 1200m (0:11.27) (0:10.99) (0:11.32) (0:11.58) (0:11.94) (0:12.38)

4 10 DUCHESS BREE 7 65.3 0:11.22 1:22.41 [4] 1:10.62 [7] 0:59.40 [7] 0:48.05 [7] 0:36.51 [8] 0:24.86 [6] 0:36.51 -4

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.79) (0:11.22) (0:11.35) (0:11.54) (0:11.65) (0:12.15)

5 2 KELLISA 2 66.9 0:10.90 1:22.61 [5] 1:11.06 [5] 1:00.16 [4] 0:48.77 [4] 0:37.12 [4] 0:25.20 [4] 0:37.12 -8

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:11.55) (0:10.90) (0:11.39) (0:11.65) (0:11.92) (0:12.40)

6 3 FURTHERING 4 64.4 0:11.29 1:22.66 [6] 1:10.65 [8] 0:59.36 [9] 0:47.94 [9] 0:36.47 [9] 0:24.73 [9] 0:36.47 -5

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:12.01) (0:11.29) (0:11.42) (0:11.47) (0:11.74) (0:12.28)

7 8 ANTICA LASS 1 65.7 0:11.11 1:22.96 [7] 1:11.47 [3] 1:00.36 [5] 0:48.92 [5] 0:37.15 [6] 0:25.25 [7] 0:37.15 -7

Dan McGillivray 1200m 1200m (0:11.49) (0:11.11) (0:11.44) (0:11.77) (0:11.90) (0:12.48)

8 12 VAN D'ORO 13 67.5 0:10.85 1:23.17 [8] 1:11.89 [2] 1:01.04 [1] 0:49.84 [1] 0:38.27 [1] 0:26.21 [1] 0:38.27 -7

Tiffani Brooker 1200m 1200m (0:11.28) (0:10.85) (0:11.20) (0:11.57) (0:12.06) (0:12.71)

9 7 CARGO 8 64.8 0:11.36 1:23.18 [9] 1:11.02 [10] 0:59.60 [10] 0:48.24 [10] 0:36.84 [10] 0:24.98 [10] 0:36.84 -3

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m 1000m (0:12.16) (0:11.42) (0:11.36) (0:11.40) (0:11.86) (0:12.30)

10 4 PERFECT LINEAGE 6 65.9 0:11.14 1:23.55 [10] 1:11.49 [9] 1:00.35 [8] 0:49.08 [8] 0:37.67 [7] 0:25.77 [8] 0:37.67 -1

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.06) (0:11.14) (0:11.27) (0:11.41) (0:11.90) (0:12.60)

Scratched: Stilettos (#13), Better Believe It (#9), Kalends (#1)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: TAB Fillies and Mares Maiden Handicap - 1350m

11 August 2023 - 13:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.52
(0:12.52)

0:37.07

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 CHAYSE 'N' ADAM 9 65.8 0:11.11 0:12.30 [3] 1:21.97 0:36.33

Sean Cormack 1200m 1200m (0:12.30)

2 11 IS SWEET 3 67.1 0:10.93 0:12.54 [1] 0.1L 0:36.76 -3

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:12.54)

3 6 OUTA TAORMINA 5 66.9 0:10.99 0:12.78 [2] 1.6L 0:37.10 -5

Alisha Donald 1200m 1200m (0:12.78)

4 10 DUCHESS BREE 7 65.3 0:11.22 0:12.71 [5] 2.4L 0:36.51 -4

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.71)

5 2 KELLISA 2 66.9 0:10.90 0:12.80 [6] 3.4L 0:37.12 -8

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:12.80)

6 3 FURTHERING 4 64.4 0:11.29 0:12.45 [8] 3.6L 0:36.47 -5

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:12.45)

7 8 ANTICA LASS 1 65.7 0:11.11 0:12.77 [7] 5.4L 0:37.15 -7

Dan McGillivray 1200m 1200m (0:12.77)

8 12 VAN D'ORO 13 67.5 0:10.85 0:13.50 [4] 6.4L 0:38.27 -7

Tiffani Brooker 1200m 1200m (0:13.50)

9 7 CARGO 8 64.8 0:11.36 0:12.68 [10] 6.5L 0:36.84 -3

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m 1000m (0:12.68)

10 4 PERFECT LINEAGE 6 65.9 0:11.14 0:13.17 [9] 8.5L 0:37.67 -1

Jason Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:13.17)

Scratched: Stilettos (#13), Better Believe It (#9), Kalends (#1)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: ASSURE GLOBAL PLUS PROFIT BUILDERS Colts, Geldings &
Entires Maiden Handicap - 1350m

11 August 2023 - 13:48

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.77
(0:10.78)

1:09.99
(0:10.65)

0:59.34
(0:11.18)

0:48.16
(0:11.98)

0:36.18
(0:12.57)

0:23.61
(0:11.81)

0:36.18

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 TOOLATEMATE 9 67.2 0:10.93 1:20.77 [1] 1:09.23 [10] 0:58.30 [8] 0:46.73 [8] 0:34.89 [8] 0:23.27 [6] 0:34.89

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:11.54) (0:10.93) (0:11.57) (0:11.84) (0:11.62) (0:11.64)

2 4 MISSION TO WIN 6 66.7 0:11.06 1:20.83 [2] 1:09.75 [5] 0:58.69 [4] 0:47.22 [4] 0:35.39 [4] 0:23.50 [4] 0:35.39 +0

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.08) (0:11.06) (0:11.47) (0:11.83) (0:11.89) (0:11.66)

3 2 I AM GOOD AT THIS 2 66.4 0:11.06 1:20.90 [3] 1:09.84 [4] 0:58.72 [5] 0:47.24 [5] 0:35.43 [5] 0:23.44 [5] 0:35.43 -4

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:11.06) (0:11.12) (0:11.48) (0:11.81) (0:11.99) (0:11.85)

4 12 KANAIRD 3 66.9 0:11.00 1:21.10 [4] 1:10.10 [3] 0:59.07 [3] 0:47.60 [3] 0:35.87 [3] 0:23.90 [3] 0:35.87 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m Overall (0:11.00) (0:11.03) (0:11.47) (0:11.73) (0:11.97) (0:11.77)

5 17 DOUBLE QUICK 4 65.8 0:11.09 1:21.69 [5] 1:10.33 [7] 0:59.24 [7] 0:47.74 [7] 0:35.86 [7] 0:24.09 [8] 0:35.86 -6

Casey Waddell 1200m 1200m (0:11.36) (0:11.09) (0:11.50) (0:11.88) (0:11.77) (0:12.01)

6 16 BACK 'EM BLACK 10 65.0 0:11.36 1:21.79 [6] 1:10.18 [12] 0:58.82 [11] 0:47.21 [11] 0:35.46 [10] 0:23.89 [10] 0:35.46 +3

Nathan Fazackerley 1200m 1200m (0:11.61) (0:11.36) (0:11.61) (0:11.75) (0:11.57) (0:11.78)

6 7 CHRISTMAS TIME 7 66.0 0:11.06 1:21.79 [6] 1:10.58 [6] 0:59.52 [6] 0:47.96 [6] 0:36.11 [6] 0:24.27 [7] 0:36.11 -1

Dan McGillivray 1200m 1200m (0:11.21) (0:11.06) (0:11.56) (0:11.85) (0:11.84) (0:12.05)

8 15 CAPTURED IN TIME 5 64.3 0:11.28 1:22.25 [8] 1:10.75 [8] 0:59.47 [10] 0:47.89 [9] 0:36.05 [9] 0:24.35 [9] 0:36.05 -5

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.50) (0:11.28) (0:11.58) (0:11.84) (0:11.70) (0:11.99)

9 13 DARLHISMA 1 63.6 0:11.50 1:22.30 [9] 1:10.75 [11] 0:59.25 [12] 0:47.65 [12] 0:35.82 [12] 0:23.91 [11] 0:35.82 -4

Kenji Yoshida 1200m 1200m (0:11.55) (0:11.50) (0:11.60) (0:11.83) (0:11.91) (0:11.77)

10 5 WHITTLESFORD 11 68.6 0:10.85 1:22.81 [10] 1:11.96 [2] 1:01.10 [2] 0:49.60 [2] 0:37.81 [2] 0:25.65 [1] 0:37.81 -4

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:10.85) (0:10.86) (0:11.50) (0:11.79) (0:12.16) (0:12.50)

Scratched: Boulanger (#3), War Service (#14), Conti (#6), Wonforwazza (#8), Holy Trojan (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: ASSURE GLOBAL PLUS PROFIT BUILDERS Colts, Geldings &
Entires Maiden Handicap - 1350m

11 August 2023 - 13:48

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.77
(0:10.78)

1:09.99
(0:10.65)

0:59.34
(0:11.18)

0:48.16
(0:11.98)

0:36.18
(0:12.57)

0:23.61
(0:11.81)

0:36.18

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 BENEDICT ARNOLD 16 69.2 0:10.65 1:23.44 [11] 1:12.66 [1] 1:02.01 [1] 0:50.83 [1] 0:38.85 [1] 0:26.25 [2] 0:38.85 -5

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:10.78) (0:10.65) (0:11.18) (0:11.98) (0:12.60) (0:12.69)

12 1 UTAH JOHNNY 8 65.6 0:11.24 1:23.62 [12] 1:12.08 [9] 1:00.84 [9] 0:49.23 [10] 0:37.26 [11] 0:25.16 [12] 0:37.26 -1

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.54) (0:11.24) (0:11.61) (0:11.97) (0:12.10) (0:12.49)

Scratched: Boulanger (#3), War Service (#14), Conti (#6), Wonforwazza (#8), Holy Trojan (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: ASSURE GLOBAL PLUS PROFIT BUILDERS Colts, Geldings &
Entires Maiden Handicap - 1350m

11 August 2023 - 13:48

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:36.18

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 TOOLATEMATE 9 67.2 0:10.93 0:11.63 [3] 1:20.77 0:34.89

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:11.63)

2 4 MISSION TO WIN 6 66.7 0:11.06 0:11.84 [2] 0.2L 0:35.39 +0

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.84)

3 2 I AM GOOD AT THIS 2 66.4 0:11.06 0:11.59 [4] 0.5L 0:35.43 -4

James Orman 1200m Overall (0:11.59)

4 12 KANAIRD 3 66.9 0:11.00 0:12.13 [1] 1.5L 0:35.87 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m Overall (0:12.13)

5 17 DOUBLE QUICK 4 65.8 0:11.09 0:12.08 [6] 4.8L 0:35.86 -6

Casey Waddell 1200m 1200m (0:12.08)

6 16 BACK 'EM BLACK 10 65.0 0:11.36 0:12.11 [8] 5.3L 0:35.46 +3

Nathan Fazackerley 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

6 7 CHRISTMAS TIME 7 66.0 0:11.06 0:12.22 [5] 5.3L 0:36.11 -1

Dan McGillivray 1200m 1200m (0:12.22)

8 15 CAPTURED IN TIME 5 64.3 0:11.28 0:12.36 [10] 7.8L 0:36.05 -5

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.36)

9 13 DARLHISMA 1 63.6 0:11.50 0:12.14 [11] 8L 0:35.82 -4

Kenji Yoshida 1200m 1200m (0:12.14)

10 5 WHITTLESFORD 11 68.6 0:10.85 0:13.15 [7] 10.8L 0:37.81 -4

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:13.15)

Scratched: Boulanger (#3), War Service (#14), Conti (#6), Wonforwazza (#8), Holy Trojan (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: ASSURE GLOBAL PLUS PROFIT BUILDERS Colts, Geldings &
Entires Maiden Handicap - 1350m

11 August 2023 - 13:48

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:36.18

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 BENEDICT ARNOLD 16 69.2 0:10.65 0:13.56 [9] 14.3L 0:38.85 -5

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:13.56)

12 1 UTAH JOHNNY 8 65.6 0:11.24 0:12.67 [12] 15.3L 0:37.26 -1

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.67)

Scratched: Boulanger (#3), War Service (#14), Conti (#6), Wonforwazza (#8), Holy Trojan (#10)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: ALL STATES WIDE LOAD ESCORT BENCHMARK 58 Handicap -
1700m

11 August 2023 - 14:27

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:44.99
(0:08.62)

1:36.37
(0:11.71)

1:24.66
(0:11.98)

1:12.68
(0:12.03)

1:00.65
(0:12.25)

0:48.40
(0:12.31)

0:36.09
(0:11.95)

0:36.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SURIN BEACH 10 62.3 0:09.21 1:44.99 [1] 1:35.78 [4] 1:23.80 [5] 1:11.96 [5] 0:59.93 [5] 0:47.78 [5] 0:35.53 [5] 0:35.53

Andrew Mallyon 600m Overall (0:09.21) (0:11.98) (0:11.84) (0:12.03) (0:12.15) (0:12.25) (0:11.72)

2 9 TEE AMICI 6 63.2 0:08.62 1:45.29 [2] 1:36.67 [1] 1:24.96 [1] 1:12.98 [1] 1:00.95 [1] 0:48.70 [1] 0:36.39 [1] 0:36.39 -6

Georgina Cartwright 1600m Overall (0:08.62) (0:11.71) (0:11.98) (0:12.03) (0:12.25) (0:12.31) (0:11.97)

3 6 DUBAI DEE 4 61.3 0:08.68 1:45.36 [3] 1:36.68 [2] 1:24.73 [2] 1:12.88 [2] 1:00.89 [2] 0:48.67 [2] 0:36.41 [2] 0:36.41 -3

Samantha Collett 1600m Overall (0:08.68) (0:11.95) (0:11.85) (0:11.99) (0:12.22) (0:12.26) (0:11.90)

4 3 HURI BLACK 2 62.6 0:09.11 1:45.37 [4] 1:36.26 [3] 1:24.47 [4] 1:12.59 [4] 1:00.59 [4] 0:48.40 [4] 0:36.23 [3] 0:36.23 +0

Les Tilley 1600m Overall (0:09.11) (0:11.79) (0:11.88) (0:12.00) (0:12.19) (0:12.17) (0:11.77)

5 8 ANGELS SHARE 5 63.4 0:09.28 1:45.52 [5] 1:36.24 [5] 1:24.63 [3] 1:12.89 [3] 1:00.90 [3] 0:48.65 [3] 0:36.34 [4] 0:36.34 -5

James Orman 1600m Overall (0:09.28) (0:11.61) (0:11.74) (0:11.99) (0:12.25) (0:12.31) (0:11.99)

6 10 CHAYSE 'N' STORMS 1 62.9 0:09.36 1:46.13 [6] 1:36.77 [6] 1:24.76 [6] 1:12.94 [6] 1:00.92 [6] 0:48.72 [6] 0:36.47 [6] 0:36.47 -5

Sean Cormack 1400m Overall (0:09.36) (0:12.01) (0:11.82) (0:12.02) (0:12.20) (0:12.25) (0:11.97)

7 11 DUN WALKIN' 11 62.0 0:09.39 1:46.24 [7] 1:36.85 [7] 1:24.78 [7] 1:12.94 [7] 1:00.95 [7] 0:48.78 [7] 0:36.51 [7] 0:36.51 -1

Mark Du Plessis 1400m Overall (0:09.39) (0:12.07) (0:11.84) (0:11.99) (0:12.17) (0:12.27) (0:12.00)

Scratched: Daring Diego (#5), Roman Heir (#2), Mr Eighty Eight (#7), Bring The Boom (#4)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: ALL STATES WIDE LOAD ESCORT BENCHMARK 58 Handicap -
1700m

11 August 2023 - 14:27

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.14
(0:12.04)

0:12.10
(0:12.10)

0:36.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 SURIN BEACH 10 62.3 0:09.21 0:23.81 [5] 0:11.99 [4] 1:44.99 0:35.53

Andrew Mallyon 600m Overall (0:11.82) (0:11.99)

2 9 TEE AMICI 6 63.2 0:08.62 0:24.42 [2] 0:12.37 [3] 1.8L 0:36.39 -6

Georgina Cartwright 1600m Overall (0:12.05) (0:12.37)

3 6 DUBAI DEE 4 61.3 0:08.68 0:24.51 [1] 0:12.47 [2] 2.1L 0:36.41 -3

Samantha Collett 1600m Overall (0:12.04) (0:12.47)

4 3 HURI BLACK 2 62.6 0:09.11 0:24.46 [3] 0:12.48 [1] 2.2L 0:36.23 +0

Les Tilley 1600m Overall (0:11.98) (0:12.48)

5 8 ANGELS SHARE 5 63.4 0:09.28 0:24.35 [4] 0:12.27 [5] 3L 0:36.34 -5

James Orman 1600m Overall (0:12.08) (0:12.27)

6 10 CHAYSE 'N' STORMS 1 62.9 0:09.36 0:24.50 [6] 0:12.39 [6] 6.5L 0:36.47 -5

Sean Cormack 1400m Overall (0:12.11) (0:12.39)

7 11 DUN WALKIN' 11 62.0 0:09.39 0:24.51 [7] 0:12.07 [7] 7L 0:36.51 -1

Mark Du Plessis 1400m Overall (0:12.44) (0:12.07)

Scratched: Daring Diego (#5), Roman Heir (#2), Mr Eighty Eight (#7), Bring The Boom (#4)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: CSI CLUB SERVICES IPSWICH Class 4 Handicap - 1700m

11 August 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:42.88
(0:08.56)

1:34.32
(0:11.31)

1:23.01
(0:11.35)

1:11.66
(0:11.83)

0:59.83
(0:11.87)

0:47.96
(0:12.03)

0:35.93
(0:12.04)

0:35.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 HYDE 8 63.5 0:08.80 1:42.88 [1] 1:34.08 [5] 1:22.44 [7] 1:10.76 [7] 0:58.90 [7] 0:46.95 [7] 0:35.14 [7] 0:35.14

Damien Thornton 1400m Overall (0:08.80) (0:11.64) (0:11.68) (0:11.86) (0:11.95) (0:11.81) (0:11.64)

2 6 WHERE YA BEAN 6 64.1 0:08.60 1:43.00 [2] 1:34.40 [2] 1:23.02 [3] 1:11.46 [3] 0:59.54 [3] 0:47.60 [3] 0:35.70 [3] 0:35.70 +0

Mark Du Plessis 1600m Overall (0:08.60) (0:11.38) (0:11.56) (0:11.92) (0:11.94) (0:11.90) (0:11.86)

3 1 WITHOUT REVENGE 7 65.4 0:08.63 1:43.87 [3] 1:35.24 [3] 1:23.92 [2] 1:12.65 [1] 1:00.82 [1] 0:48.95 [1] 0:36.92 [1] 0:36.92 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m Overall (0:08.63) (0:11.32) (0:11.27) (0:11.83) (0:11.87) (0:12.03) (0:12.04)

4 3 PATMOS ISLAND 2 65.1 0:08.56 1:44.23 [4] 1:35.67 [1] 1:24.36 [1] 1:12.83 [2] 1:01.00 [2] 0:49.12 [2] 0:37.17 [2] 0:37.17 -4

Angela Jones 1600m Overall (0:08.56) (0:11.31) (0:11.53) (0:11.83) (0:11.88) (0:11.95) (0:12.05)

5 8 ROMAN HEIR 4 63.4 0:08.88 1:44.45 [5] 1:35.57 [7] 1:24.09 [6] 1:12.41 [6] 1:00.59 [6] 0:48.60 [6] 0:36.74 [6] 0:36.74 -6

Taylor Marshall 1600m Overall (0:08.88) (0:11.48) (0:11.68) (0:11.82) (0:11.99) (0:11.86) (0:11.92)

6 4 SHOW ME YOUR LOVE 5 64.0 0:08.87 1:44.64 [6] 1:35.77 [6] 1:24.36 [5] 1:12.73 [5] 1:00.83 [5] 0:48.89 [5] 0:37.00 [5] 0:37.00 -4

Andrew Mallyon 1600m Overall (0:08.87) (0:11.41) (0:11.63) (0:11.90) (0:11.94) (0:11.89) (0:11.76)

7 7 KNEZE 1 63.2 0:08.65 1:44.91 [7] 1:36.26 [4] 1:24.77 [4] 1:13.17 [4] 1:01.33 [4] 0:49.39 [4] 0:37.45 [4] 0:37.45 -7

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m Overall (0:08.65) (0:11.49) (0:11.60) (0:11.84) (0:11.94) (0:11.94) (0:12.18)

8 10 MUWARRAD 3 64.4 0:09.44 1:46.15 [8] 1:36.71 [8] 1:25.21 [8] 1:13.59 [8] 1:01.84 [8] 0:49.78 [8] 0:37.92 [8] 0:37.92 -8

Cejay Graham 1600m Overall (0:09.44) (0:11.50) (0:11.62) (0:11.75) (0:12.06) (0:11.86) (0:12.17)

Scratched: Tee Amici (#9), Triple Citizen (#5)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: CSI CLUB SERVICES IPSWICH Class 4 Handicap - 1700m

11 August 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.89
(0:12.03)

0:11.86
(0:11.86)

0:35.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 HYDE 8 63.5 0:08.80 0:23.50 [4] 0:11.86 [1] 1:42.88 0:35.14

Damien Thornton 1400m Overall (0:11.64) (0:11.86)

2 6 WHERE YA BEAN 6 64.1 0:08.60 0:23.84 [3] 0:11.95 [2] 0.5L 0:35.70 +0

Mark Du Plessis 1600m Overall (0:11.89) (0:11.95)

3 1 WITHOUT REVENGE 7 65.4 0:08.63 0:24.88 [1] 0:12.62 [3] 5.5L 0:36.92 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m Overall (0:12.26) (0:12.62)

4 3 PATMOS ISLAND 2 65.1 0:08.56 0:25.12 [2] 0:12.82 [4] 7.5L 0:37.17 -4

Angela Jones 1600m Overall (0:12.30) (0:12.82)

5 8 ROMAN HEIR 4 63.4 0:08.88 0:24.82 [6] 0:12.55 [6] 8.8L 0:36.74 -6

Taylor Marshall 1600m Overall (0:12.27) (0:12.55)

6 4 SHOW ME YOUR LOVE 5 64.0 0:08.87 0:25.24 [5] 0:12.90 [5] 9.8L 0:37.00 -4

Andrew Mallyon 1600m Overall (0:12.34) (0:12.90)

7 7 KNEZE 1 63.2 0:08.65 0:25.27 [7] 0:12.81 [7] 11.3L 0:37.45 -7

Nozi Tomizawa 1600m Overall (0:12.46) (0:12.81)

8 10 MUWARRAD 3 64.4 0:09.44 0:25.75 [8] 0:13.16 [8] 18.6L 0:37.92 -8

Cejay Graham 1600m Overall (0:12.59) (0:13.16)

Scratched: Tee Amici (#9), Triple Citizen (#5)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: LIQUOR INDUSTRY ACTION GROUP IPSWICH CORRIDOR Fillies
and Mares Class 1 Handicap - 1200m

11 August 2023 - 15:46

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.18
(0:13.68)

0:58.50
(0:10.95)

0:47.55
(0:11.70)

0:35.85
(0:11.98)

0:23.87
(0:11.73)

0:12.14
(0:12.14)

0:35.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 SUGARPIEHONEYBUNCH 14 65.7 0:11.23 1:12.18 [1] 0:58.15 [5] 0:46.92 [5] 0:35.24 [5] 0:23.52 [5] 0:12.14 [1] 1:12.18 0:35.24

Martin Harley 1000m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:11.23) (0:11.68) (0:11.72) (0:11.38) (0:12.14)

2 3 BOCHKAREVA 6 67.9 0:11.02 1:12.37 [2] 0:58.69 [1] 0:47.67 [2] 0:35.90 [2] 0:23.94 [2] 0:12.16 [2] 1L 0:35.90 -2

Andrew Mallyon Overall 1000m (0:13.68) (0:11.02) (0:11.77) (0:11.96) (0:11.78) (0:12.16)

3 4 EMPRESS EL 10 64.5 0:11.35 1:12.37 [3] 0:58.16 [6] 0:46.81 [7] 0:35.28 [6] 0:23.30 [7] 0:11.72 [6] 1.1L 0:35.28 -2

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:14.21) (0:11.35) (0:11.53) (0:11.98) (0:11.58) (0:11.72)

4 7 FEARLESS THINKING 5 67.1 0:11.03 1:12.51 [4] 0:58.51 [3] 0:47.48 [3] 0:35.74 [4] 0:23.87 [4] 0:12.11 [3] 1.9L 0:35.74 -3

Michael Cahill Overall 1000m (0:14.00) (0:11.03) (0:11.74) (0:11.87) (0:11.76) (0:12.11)

5 12 MISS HELMUT 9 65.1 0:11.31 1:12.56 [5] 0:58.32 [7] 0:47.01 [6] 0:35.45 [7] 0:23.72 [6] 0:11.99 [5] 2.1L 0:35.45 -6

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.24) (0:11.31) (0:11.56) (0:11.73) (0:11.73) (0:11.99)

6 13 SPARKY GIRL 8 64.8 0:11.41 1:12.83 [6] 0:58.23 [8] 0:46.82 [8] 0:35.40 [8] 0:23.51 [8] 0:11.94 [8] 3.6L 0:35.40 -5

Nozi Tomizawa 800m 1000m (0:14.60) (0:11.41) (0:11.42) (0:11.89) (0:11.57) (0:11.94)

7 2 AWARD ME 2 65.1 0:11.21 1:12.85 [7] 0:58.84 [4] 0:47.63 [4] 0:36.20 [3] 0:24.32 [3] 0:12.19 [7] 3.7L 0:36.20 -6

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:14.01) (0:11.21) (0:11.43) (0:11.88) (0:12.13) (0:12.19)

8 6 READY TO TORQUE 1 66.9 0:10.89 1:13.19 [8] 0:59.45 [2] 0:48.56 [1] 0:36.86 [1] 0:24.88 [1] 0:12.69 [4] 5.5L 0:36.86 -6

Emily Lang 1000m 1000m (0:13.74) (0:10.89) (0:11.70) (0:11.98) (0:12.19) (0:12.69)

Scratched: Playgirl (#15), Street Smarts (#8), Jump'n Fly (#1), Navy Black (#5), Lean In (#9), Favourite Things (#11), Steal The Field (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: SEVEN NEWS Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

11 August 2023 - 17:04

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.31
(0:13.47)

0:56.84
(0:10.66)

0:46.18
(0:11.22)

0:34.96
(0:11.71)

0:23.25
(0:11.73)

0:11.52
(0:11.52)

0:34.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BOOM TORQUE 13 68.8 0:10.67 1:10.31 [1] 0:56.64 [3] 0:45.97 [2] 0:34.77 [2] 0:23.15 [2] 0:11.52 [1] 1:10.31 0:34.77

Ben Thompson Overall 1000m (0:13.67) (0:10.67) (0:11.20) (0:11.62) (0:11.63) (0:11.52)

2 11 THANKFUL HEART 4 69.1 0:10.66 1:10.66 [2] 0:57.19 [1] 0:46.53 [1] 0:35.31 [1] 0:23.60 [1] 0:11.86 [2] 2L 0:35.31 -1

Damien Thornton Overall 1000m (0:13.47) (0:10.66) (0:11.22) (0:11.71) (0:11.74) (0:11.86)

3 13 BEAU WITNESS 5 67.0 0:10.88 1:10.70 [3] 0:56.37 [8] 0:45.49 [8] 0:34.41 [8] 0:22.81 [8] 0:11.44 [6] 2.2L 0:34.41 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.33) (0:10.88) (0:11.08) (0:11.60) (0:11.37) (0:11.44)

4 10 JACKSON ON TIME 9 67.9 0:10.79 1:10.74 [4] 0:57.00 [4] 0:46.21 [4] 0:34.96 [4] 0:23.34 [3] 0:11.74 [3] 2.4L 0:34.96 +2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m 1000m (0:13.74) (0:10.79) (0:11.25) (0:11.62) (0:11.60) (0:11.74)

5 5 SPILL THE SECRET 14 67.4 0:10.88 1:10.82 [5] 0:56.62 [7] 0:45.74 [7] 0:34.54 [7] 0:23.11 [7] 0:11.50 [7] 2.9L 0:34.54 +6

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:14.20) (0:10.88) (0:11.20) (0:11.43) (0:11.61) (0:11.50)

6 4 MOUNT FUJI 10 67.7 0:10.82 1:10.92 [6] 0:56.90 [6] 0:46.08 [5] 0:34.84 [6] 0:23.33 [5] 0:11.72 [5] 3.4L 0:34.84 +3

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:14.02) (0:10.82) (0:11.24) (0:11.51) (0:11.61) (0:11.72)

7 7 SUISSE SCANDAL 1 67.4 0:10.82 1:10.94 [7] 0:57.32 [2] 0:46.50 [3] 0:35.23 [3] 0:23.52 [4] 0:11.87 [4] 3.5L 0:35.23 +0

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:13.62) (0:10.82) (0:11.27) (0:11.71) (0:11.65) (0:11.87)

8 6 NAUGHTY HARRY 12 67.5 0:10.74 1:11.23 [8] 0:56.57 [10] 0:45.83 [9] 0:34.74 [9] 0:23.21 [9] 0:11.67 [10] 5L 0:34.74 +1

Tiffani Brooker 1000m 1000m (0:14.66) (0:10.74) (0:11.09) (0:11.53) (0:11.54) (0:11.67)

9 17 CLAUDIUS 8 67.3 0:10.85 1:11.23 [9] 0:56.39 [11] 0:45.54 [11] 0:34.53 [11] 0:22.92 [11] 0:11.46 [11] 5.1L 0:34.53 +3

Rikki Jamieson 800m 1000m (0:14.84) (0:10.85) (0:11.01) (0:11.61) (0:11.46) (0:11.46)

10 18 DISTANT SECRET 7 66.8 0:10.99 1:11.41 [10] 0:56.81 [9] 0:45.82 [10] 0:34.83 [10] 0:23.29 [10] 0:11.87 [9] 6.1L 0:34.83 -2

Nozi Tomizawa 800m 1000m (0:14.60) (0:10.99) (0:10.99) (0:11.54) (0:11.42) (0:11.87)

Scratched: Midnight Drifter (#12), Inclusion (#15), Chaseton (#2), Bassac Lane (#8), Bright Realm (#9), Boodua Romance (#3), Money Bear (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: SEVEN NEWS Colts, Geldings and Entires Class 1 Handicap -
1200m

11 August 2023 - 17:04

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.31
(0:13.47)

0:56.84
(0:10.66)

0:46.18
(0:11.22)

0:34.96
(0:11.71)

0:23.25
(0:11.73)

0:11.52
(0:11.52)

0:34.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 16 SISYPHEAN 3 66.9 0:10.88 1:11.97 [11] 0:57.99 [5] 0:47.11 [6] 0:35.96 [5] 0:24.27 [6] 0:12.54 [8] 9.1L 0:35.96 +0

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.98) (0:10.88) (0:11.15) (0:11.69) (0:11.73) (0:12.54)

Scratched: Midnight Drifter (#12), Inclusion (#15), Chaseton (#2), Bassac Lane (#8), Bright Realm (#9), Boodua Romance (#3), Money Bear (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: KINGSLEY LAWSON LAWYERS BENCHMARK 60 Handicap -
1350m

11 August 2023 - 17:25

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.81
(0:11.28)

1:10.53
(0:10.93)

0:59.60
(0:11.59)

0:48.01
(0:12.18)

0:35.83
(0:11.97)

0:23.86
(0:11.94)

0:35.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BAHAMUT 4 64.9 0:11.31 1:21.81 [1] 1:10.10 [7] 0:58.79 [8] 0:47.03 [8] 0:35.01 [8] 0:23.07 [7] 0:35.01

Emily Lang 1200m 1200m (0:11.71) (0:11.31) (0:11.76) (0:12.02) (0:11.94) (0:11.47)

2 12 YALLA 9 65.5 0:11.21 1:21.94 [2] 1:10.58 [4] 0:59.37 [4] 0:47.68 [4] 0:35.51 [4] 0:23.51 [4] 0:35.51 +4

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.36) (0:11.21) (0:11.69) (0:12.17) (0:12.00) (0:11.79)

3 5 ASCOT EXPRESS 12 66.5 0:11.03 1:22.02 [3] 1:10.19 [8] 0:59.16 [7] 0:47.38 [7] 0:35.51 [5] 0:23.51 [5] 0:35.51 +6

Dan McGillivray 1200m 1200m (0:11.83) (0:11.03) (0:11.78) (0:11.87) (0:12.00) (0:11.70)

4 3 ANARCHY 6 68.7 0:10.93 1:22.07 [4] 1:10.79 [1] 0:59.86 [1] 0:48.27 [1] 0:36.09 [1] 0:24.12 [1] 0:36.09 -1

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:11.28) (0:10.93) (0:11.59) (0:12.18) (0:11.97) (0:11.94)

5 8 THE RAMPANT 1 66.1 0:11.22 1:22.26 [5] 1:10.95 [2] 0:59.73 [3] 0:48.12 [3] 0:35.96 [3] 0:23.95 [3] 0:35.96 -1

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.31) (0:11.22) (0:11.61) (0:12.16) (0:12.01) (0:11.84)

6 14 ROCKIN' ARTIE 3 67.6 0:11.17 1:22.27 [6] 1:10.65 [6] 0:59.48 [6] 0:47.90 [5] 0:35.72 [6] 0:23.73 [6] 0:35.72 -1

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.62) (0:11.17) (0:11.58) (0:12.18) (0:11.99) (0:11.82)

7 7 LUCASAYD 5 65.5 0:11.30 1:22.28 [7] 1:10.40 [9] 0:59.10 [9] 0:47.41 [9] 0:35.38 [9] 0:23.41 [10] 0:35.38 +5

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.88) (0:11.30) (0:11.69) (0:12.03) (0:11.97) (0:11.81)

8 4 GALAXY GENERAL 10 66.4 0:11.13 1:22.28 [8] 1:10.71 [5] 0:59.58 [5] 0:47.78 [6] 0:35.57 [7] 0:23.51 [8] 0:35.57 +4

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.57) (0:11.13) (0:11.80) (0:12.21) (0:12.06) (0:11.79)

9 10 UNZAGA 13 65.3 0:11.36 1:22.31 [9] 1:10.22 [11] 0:58.86 [11] 0:47.23 [10] 0:35.39 [10] 0:23.47 [9] 0:35.39 +9

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:12.09) (0:11.36) (0:11.63) (0:11.84) (0:11.92) (0:11.71)

10 13 GEM OF THE LOCHS 16 64.6 0:11.31 1:22.73 [10] 1:10.65 [10] 0:59.34 [10] 0:47.59 [11] 0:35.67 [11] 0:23.57 [11] 0:35.67 +5

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:12.08) (0:11.31) (0:11.75) (0:11.92) (0:12.10) (0:11.70)

Scratched: Sophia's Lass (#17), Yes To Excess (#11), Master Red (#19), Chickerartie (#6), Too Hard To Refuse (#9), Monday Monday (#18), Everlast (#15)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: KINGSLEY LAWSON LAWYERS BENCHMARK 60 Handicap -
1350m

11 August 2023 - 17:25

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.81
(0:11.28)

1:10.53
(0:10.93)

0:59.60
(0:11.59)

0:48.01
(0:12.18)

0:35.83
(0:11.97)

0:23.86
(0:11.94)

0:35.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 16 DEVIL ENUFF 2 66.2 0:11.04 1:22.83 [11] 1:11.48 [3] 1:00.44 [2] 0:48.83 [2] 0:36.71 [2] 0:24.66 [2] 0:36.71 +1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.35) (0:11.04) (0:11.61) (0:12.12) (0:12.05) (0:12.07)

12 1 ABRACADAZZLE 7 63.5 0:11.60 1:22.85 [12] 1:10.69 [12] 0:59.09 [12] 0:47.39 [12] 0:35.59 [12] 0:23.68 [12] 0:35.59 -1

Casey Waddell 1000m 1200m (0:12.16) (0:11.60) (0:11.70) (0:11.80) (0:11.91) (0:11.78)

Scratched: Sophia's Lass (#17), Yes To Excess (#11), Master Red (#19), Chickerartie (#6), Too Hard To Refuse (#9), Monday Monday (#18), Everlast (#15)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: KINGSLEY LAWSON LAWYERS BENCHMARK 60 Handicap -
1350m

11 August 2023 - 17:25

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:35.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BAHAMUT 4 64.9 0:11.31 0:11.60 [3] 1:21.81 0:35.01

Emily Lang 1200m 1200m (0:11.60)

2 12 YALLA 9 65.5 0:11.21 0:11.72 [5] 0.8L 0:35.51 +4

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.72)

3 5 ASCOT EXPRESS 12 66.5 0:11.03 0:11.81 [4] 1.2L 0:35.51 +6

Dan McGillivray 1200m 1200m (0:11.81)

4 3 ANARCHY 6 68.7 0:10.93 0:12.18 [1] 1.4L 0:36.09 -1

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:12.18)

5 8 THE RAMPANT 1 66.1 0:11.22 0:12.11 [2] 2.4L 0:35.96 -1

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

6 14 ROCKIN' ARTIE 3 67.6 0:11.17 0:11.91 [7] 2.5L 0:35.72 -1

Justin Huxtable 1200m 1200m (0:11.91)

7 7 LUCASAYD 5 65.5 0:11.30 0:11.60 [10] 2.6L 0:35.38 +5

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.60)

8 4 GALAXY GENERAL 10 66.4 0:11.13 0:11.72 [9] 2.7L 0:35.57 +4

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.72)

9 10 UNZAGA 13 65.3 0:11.36 0:11.76 [8] 2.9L 0:35.39 +9

Martin Harley 1200m 1200m (0:11.76)

10 13 GEM OF THE LOCHS 16 64.6 0:11.31 0:11.87 [11] 5.2L 0:35.67 +5

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:11.87)

Scratched: Sophia's Lass (#17), Yes To Excess (#11), Master Red (#19), Chickerartie (#6), Too Hard To Refuse (#9), Monday Monday (#18), Everlast (#15)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: KINGSLEY LAWSON LAWYERS BENCHMARK 60 Handicap -
1350m

11 August 2023 - 17:25

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +8.0m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:35.83

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 16 DEVIL ENUFF 2 66.2 0:11.04 0:12.59 [6] 5.7L 0:36.71 +1

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.59)

12 1 ABRACADAZZLE 7 63.5 0:11.60 0:11.90 [12] 5.8L 0:35.59 -1

Casey Waddell 1000m 1200m (0:11.90)

Scratched: Sophia's Lass (#17), Yes To Excess (#11), Master Red (#19), Chickerartie (#6), Too Hard To Refuse (#9), Monday Monday (#18), Everlast (#15)

Report Created:  Fri 11 August 2023  18:06 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/18

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


